GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2183
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2015
Complaints received by NCSTs
Mondal Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(@) Whether the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCSTs) has received several complaints regarding job, land atrocity, education etc. during the last three years and the current year;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including West Bengal and year-wise; and
(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for timely disposal of complaints received?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A statement on the complaints received by the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST) is annexed.

(c): All the representations received in the Commission have been dealt with within a time frame, as per rules and procedure of the NCST.
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